## WILLIAM J. "BILLY" GRANBERRY Attorney/Mediator

## Fees for Services as Mediator

It is my policy as mediator to provide mediation services at an affordable cost to all parties. If the scheduled fee listed below is inappropriate in a certain case or is unaffordable for any reason, please contact me and I will adjust the fee and/or make other satisfactory arrangements.

A Full Day mediation session (8 hours) begins at 9:00 a.m., working through lunch and continuing until completed. While most sessions end at 5:00 p.m., at times a session may run into the evening hours. If more than one mediation session is required, it will be scheduled at the completion of the first mediation day or upon prior agreement of the parties.

The fee for Full-Day mediation includes the following services:

- 1. Scheduling and administration of the session(s);
- 2. Pre-mediation review of materials submitted in advance of mediation;
- 3. Any pre-mediation attorney conferences;
- 4. Preparation for and conducting the mediation session(s);
- 5. Conducting post-session telephone facilitation as needed;
- 6. Lunch and refreshments for all present; and,
- 7. Facility provided.

## SCHEDULE OF MEDIATION FEES

All parties represented by **a single** attorney are deemed **one "party"** for purposes of the mediation fee to be charged.

## **In-Town Mediation**

## Full Day Mediation (8 Hours):

- 2 Parties: \$1,400.00 per Day per Party
- 3 Or More Parties: \$1,250.00 per Day per Party

## Half-Day Mediation (4 Hours):

2 Or More Parties: \$700.00 per Day per Party

## **Out-Of-Town Mediation**

## Full Day Mediation (8 Hours):

2 Parties:	\$1,500.00 per Day per Party
3 or More Parties:	\$1,350.00 per Day per Party

#### Half-Day Mediation (4 Hours):

2 or More Parties: \$750.00 per Half-Day per Party

If a Facility is not provided, Parties to share equally in the cost; Travel mileage will be included in the invoice at the current IRS mileage rate.

# ALL FEES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEDIATION.

## **RESCHEDULING OR CANCELLATION:**

Prior notice is required for rescheduling or cancellation

I appreciate your business and therefore, will not require payment of fees for cancellation or rescheduling of the mediation.

I appreciate your trust, as well as the opportunity to be of service to you as a mediator.